© 2005 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS011670 www.fairchildsemi.com
April 1994
Revised April 2005
74V
H
C
273 O
ctal D

■ Pin and function compatible with 74HC273
■ Leadless DQFN Package
Ordering Code:
Surface mount packages are also available on Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Pb-Free package per JEDEC J-STD-020B.
Order Number Package
Number Package Description
74VHC273M M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
74VHC273SJ M20D Pb-Free 20-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74VHC273BQ
(Preliminary)
MLP020B
(Preliminary)
Pb-Free 20-Terminal Depopulated Quad Very-Thin Flat Pack No Leads (DQFN), JEDEC
MO-241, 2.5 x 4.5mm
74VHC273MTC MTC20 20-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153, 4.4mm Wide
74VHC273N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
V
H